
Executive Committee – as of 12/9/2015 
 
Erin Cooper– Chairperson– elected Dec 2014, up for election in Dec 2016.   
Prior chairs were Roy Churchwell (elected Oct 2012), Joe Liebezeit (elected Nov 2010), 
River Gates (elected Dec. 2008), Audrey Taylor (elected Dec 2006), Steve Kendall 
(elected Dec 2004), and Brian McCaffery (elected Dec 2002).  Brad Andres served as 
unofficial chair beginning in 1997. 
US Forest Service 
Cordova Ranger District 
PO Box 280, Cordova, Alaska 99574 
Phone: (907) 424-4757, ecooper@fs.fed.us 
 
Kim Jochum– Secretary – elected Dec 2015, up for election in Dec 2017. 
Prior secretaries were Brian Anderson (who replaced Abby Powel when she left early, 
elected Dec 2014), Erin Cooper (elected Oct 2012), River Gates (elected Nov 2010), Joe 
Liebezeit (elected Dec 2006) and Bob Gill (elected Dec 2002). 
Wildlife Program Manager, Donnelly Training Area 
Center for Environmental Management of Military Lands, Colorado State University 
US Army Garrison, Fort Wainwright, Alaska 
P.O. Box 1291 
Delta Junction, AK 99737 
Phone (907) 873-1616, e-mail: kim.jochum@colostate.edu, kim.a.jochum2.ctr@mail.mil 
 
Deb Nigro – elected Dec 2014, up for election in Dec 2016 
Bureau of Land Management 
Arctic Field Office 
1150 University Ave., Fairbanks, AK 99709 
phone: (907) 474-2324, e-mail: dnigro@blm.gov 
 
Kelly Overduijn – elected Oct 2012, re-elected Dec 2014, up for election in Dec 2016 
University of Alaska Fairbanks 
Biology and Wildlife Department, 211 Irving I 
Fairbanks, AK 99775 
Phone (907) 444-1583, e-mail: koverduijn@alaska.edu 
 
Audrey Taylor – elected Oct 2012, re-elected Dec 2014, up for election in Dec 2016 
Assistant Professor of Environmental Studies 
Dept of Geography and Environmental Studies 
University of Alaska Anchorage 
Phone: (907) 786-6854, e-mail: artaylor@uaa.alaska.edu 
 
River Gates – elected Dec 2015, up for election in Dec 2017 
Research Biologist 
ABR, Inc. – Environmental Research & Services 
P.O. Box 240268, Anchorage, AK 99524 
phone: 907 344-6777 ext. 205, e-mail: rgates@abrinc.com 
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Tom Rothe – elected Dec 2014, up for election in Dec 2016 
Alaska State Coordinator 
Pacific Birds Habitat Joint Venture 
11828 Broadwater Drive, Eagle River, AK 99577 
Phone (907) 694-9068; e-mail: tom_rothe@pacificbirds.org 
 
Rick Lanctot—Staff Support – elected Dec 2002, permanent member via status as the 
USFWS shorebird coordinator. 
U. S. Fish & Wildlife Service, Migratory Bird Management 
1011 E. Tudor Rd., MS 201, Anchorage, AK  99503 
Phone (907) 786-3609, e-mail: Richard_Lanctot@fws.gov 
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